



## MINISTRY OF TRANSPORT & HIGHWAYS

## ROAD DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

## **INVITATION FOR BID**

01. The Chairman, Procurement committee, Provincial Director's office (S.P.), Road Development Authority (RDA) invites sealed bids for supply of Asphalt Materials for the project described below.

| Item No. | Description of Projects  | District   | Bid Security (Rs.) |
|----------|--|------------|--------------------|
| 01       | Supply of Asphalt Materials required for Improvements of roads up to Motorable and safe condition under 1,500 km programme for Southern Province – Executive Engineer Division, Matara RDA/SP/EEM/SP-1500KM/ASP/2024/03      | Matara     | 250,000.00         |
| 02       | Supply of Asphalt Materials required for Improvements of roads up to Motorable and safe condition under 1,500 km programme for Southern Province – Executive Engineer Division, Deniyaya RDA/SP/EED/SP-1500KM/ASP/2024/03    | Matara     | 250,000.00         |
| 03       | Supply of Asphalt Materials required for Improvements of roads up to Motorable and safe condition under 1,500 km programme for Southern Province – Executive Engineer Division, Galle RDA/SP/EEG/SP-1500KM/ASP/2024/02       | Galle      | 250,000.00         |
| 04       | Supply of Asphalt Materials required for Improvements of roads up to Motorable and safe condition under 1,500 km programme for Southern Province – Executive Engineer Division, Hiniduma RDA/SP/EEHin./SP-1500KM/ASP/2024/02 | Galle      | 250,000.00         |
| 05       | Supply of Asphalt Materials required for Improvements of roads up to Motorable and safe condition under 1,500 km programme for Southern Province – Executive Engineer Division, Tangalle RDA/SP/EET/SP-1500KM/ASP/2024/03    | Hambantota | 250,000.00         |
| 06       | Supply of Asphalt Materials required for Improvements of roads up to Motorable and safe condition under 1,500 km programme for Southern Province – Executive Engineer Division, Hambantota RDA/SP/EEH/SP-1500KM/ASP/2024/02  | Hambantota | 250,000.00         |

- 02. Bidding will be conducted through National competitive Bidding procedure.
- 03. Relevant bidding documents may be inspected free of charge and can be purchased from Provincial Director's office (S.P) Road Development Authority, Meddewatta, Matara.
- 04. Relevant bidding documents shall be purchased by interested suppliers on submission of a written application to the Provincial Director (Southern), Road Development Authority, Meddawatta, Matara from **29.04.2024** until **13.05.2024** during 09:00 a.m. to 3.00 p.m. upon payment of a non-refundable fee of Rs.1,500.00 (exclusive of all Taxes) for each Contracts.
- 05. Sealed bids may be dispatched either by registered post or hand delivered to the following on or before 2.00p.m. **14.05.2024**. Late bids will be rejected. Bids will be opened soon after the closing. Suppliers or their authorized representatives are requested to be present at the opening of bids.

- 06. Offers shall be marked with the **Contract No** on the top of left Hand corner of the envelope.
- 07. Bid shall be valid up to 91 calendar days from the date closing of the bid & bid shall be accompanied by a bid security, (valid 28 calendar days beyond the bid validity period) for the amount mentioned in bid document. Any bid not accompanied by a valid bid security will be rejected.
- 08. Interested bidders may obtain further information from the Provincial Director (SP), Provincial Director's Office, Road Development Authority, Meddawatta, Matara. Tel. No. 041-2222150/ 041-2226109

THE CHAIRMAN,
PROCUREMENT COMMITTEE,
PROVINCIAL DIRECTOR'S OFFICE (S.P.)
ROAD DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY,
MEDDAWATTA, MATARA